estimates and assumptions. These estimates and assumptions have been made solely
for purposes of developing this pro forma information. Unaudited pro forma
consolidated financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only
and is not necessarily indicative of the consolidated financial position or
results of operations of future periods or the results that actually would have
been realized had the division been been sold during this period. This unaudited
pro forma consolidated financial information is based upon the respective
historical consolidated financial statements of Homestore.

   Homestore, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
   As of March 31, 2002
   (in thousands)

   ConsumerInfo.com
   Homestore   Division(4)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------------   ----------------   -----------   ------------

   Assets

Edgar Filing: HOMESTORE COM INC - Form 8-K/A

2

Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $   36,216   $   2,000   $   62,000(1) $   96,216
  Marketable equity security   696   -   -   696
  Accounts receivable, net   32,144   -   -   32,144
  Current portion of prepaid distribution expense   39,207   -   -   39,207
  Other current assets   44,373   13,086   -   31,287
   -------------   ----------------   -----------   ------------
Total current assets   152,636   15,086   62,000   199,550

Prepaid distribution expense   32,123   -   -   32,123
Property and equipment, net   41,270   810   -   40,460
Goodwill, net   110,439   96,388   -   14,051
Intangible assets, net   130,258   25,847   -   104,411
Restricted cash   90,342   -   58,000(1)   148,342
Other long-term assets   12,692   -   -   12,692
   -------------   ----------------   -----------   ------------
  Total assets   $   569,760   $   138,131   $   120,000   $   551,629
   =============   ================   ===========   ============

   Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable   $   9,935   $   3,963   $   -   $   5,972
  Accrued liabilities   92,614   4,476   5,000(2)   93,138
  Deferred revenue   70,702   24,304   -   46,398
  Deferred revenue from related parties   16,543   -   -   16,543
   -------------   ----------------   -----------   ------------
Total current liabilities   189,794   32,743   5,000   162,051

Distribution obligation   208,364   -   -   208,364
Deferred revenue from related parties   7,940   -   -   7,940
Other non-current liabilities   237   -   -   237
   -------------   ----------------   -----------   ------------
  Total liabilities   406,335   32,743   5,000   378,592
   -------------   ----------------   -----------   ------------

Stockholders' equity:
  Convertible preferred stock   -   -   -   -
  Common stock   117   -   -   117
  Additional paid-in capital   1,991,735   -   -   1,991,735
  Treasury stock   (18,062)   -   -   (18,062)